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Note: The present reply relates to: 

PART B: Table B.2 

PART C: Tables C.1.1, C.1.2, C.2.3, C.2.4, C.3.1, C.3.2, C.4.2, C.4.3 
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PART 3 

Table 8.2 Total Production of Bovine Meat 

('000 metric tons, dressed carcass weight) 

1978 

1979 

1980 

I 

I I 

I I I 

IV 

Tota l 

1981 

I 

I I 

I I I 

IV 

Tota l 

1982 

I-

I I 

I I I 

IV 

Tota l 

Forecast 

1983 

1984 

To ta l meat product ion from slaughtered animals 

Beef 

36 ,114 

37 ,909 

10 ,614 

8 ,200 

8 ,300 

11 ,000 

3 8 , 1 H 

10 ,677 
8 ,243 

8,'315 

7 , 6 3 5 

3 4 , 8 7 0 

10 ,783 

7 , 3 5 5 

7,671 

11,685 

37,494 

• • • 

. . . 

Veal 

59,630 

58 ,662 

15 ,043 

15 ,000 

16 ,500 

18 ,000 

64 ,543 

15,119 
15 ,124 

16 ,547 

19 ,200 

66 ,090 

17,409 

15 ,564 

16,909 

21,891 

71,853 

. . . 

. . . 

To ta l 

95,744 

9 6 , 7 7 1 

25 ,647 

23 ,200 

24 ,600 

29 ,000 

102,657 

25 ,796 
23 ,367 

24 ,962 

2o ,635 

100 ,960 

28 ,272 

22 ,919 

24,580 

33,576 

109,347 

. . . 

. . . 



PART C 

Table C.1.1. Imports of Cattle, Beef and Veal by Volume 

1978 

1979 

1980 

1981 

1982 

FOREC 

1983 

1984 

I 
I I 
I I I 
IV 
Tota l 

I 
I I 
I I I 
IV 
Tota l 

I 
I I 
I I I 
IV 
Total 

AST 

1 
Live c a t t l e 

Number 
C0U0 head) 

-

-

Weight 

-

-

Beef and vea 

Fresh and 
c h i l l e d 

1,693 

1 , 500 

* 

Frozen 

0 , 9 9 2 
1,24 5 
2 , V / 8 
<,,715 

0 , j 2 7 
1,264 

1,611 

0,200 
0,200 

0,150 

CU00 head or '000 metr ic tons , 
dressed carcass weight equivalent) 

L 

Other (canned, 
cooked e t c . ) 

0 , 100 

0 , 100 

0,100 

0,100 

0,100 

Total beef 
and veal 

1,693 

1,500 

1,34 5 
2 ,473 
4 , 8 1 5 

0 ,327 
1,284 

1 ,611 

0,100 
0,200 
0,300 

0,250 

Tota l c a t t l e , 
beef and veal 

1,693 

1,500 

0 , 9 9 2 
1,34 5 
2 ,478 
4 , 8 1 5 

0 ,327 
1 ,284 

1 ,611 

0,100 
0,200 
0,300 

0,250 

"XJ »-i 

IO O 
(0 ^» 

CO 

> 

> 
Q. 
a 

Excluding cattle imported for breeding purposes 
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PART C 

Table C.1.2 Imports of Cattle, Beef and Veal by Value (c.i.f.) 

(USS'OOO) 

1978 

1979 

1980 

I 
II 
III 
IV 
Total 

1981 

I 
II 
III 
IV 
Total 

1982 

I 
II 
III 
IV 
Total 

Cattle 1 Beef and veal 

1,843 

1,664 

1,475 
2,104 
3,616 
7,195 

497 
1,952 

2,449 

276.2 
329.1 

605.3 

Total 
(A+B) 

1,843 

1,664 

Total value (c.i.f.) 
merchandise imports 

1,475 
2,104 
3,616 
7,195 

497 
1,952 

2,449 

276.2 
329.1 
605.3 

T,ô43 

1 ,664 

1 ,475 
2 ,104 
3 ,616 
7,195 

497 
1,952 

2,449 

276.2 
329.1 
605.3 

Ratio 
C/D 

FORECAST 

1983 

1984 

673 673 673 

Excluding c a t t l e imported fo r breeding purposes 

Fresh, c h i l l e d , frozen and other (canned, cooked, e t c . ) 
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PART C 

Table C.2.3 Imports of Frozen B»cf and Veat by Country of Or ig in , 
Q u a n t i t y ( "Q" - Produot Wa igh t . 'OOP H a t r i c Tona) and Value ( "V " « USf'OOO c . j . f . ) 

TOTAL 
IMPORTS 

o f w h i c h 
f r o a : 

( 1 ) MONGOLIA 
• • • • • • • • • • • • 

( 2 ) FRANCE 

( 3 ) NEW ZEALAND 

( I t ) AUSTRALIA 

( 5 ) OTHERS 

1978 

Q 

1,693 

1,226 

327 

no 

V 

1.8*3 

1,336 

361 

146 

< 

1979 

q 

1,500 

1,500 

V 

1,6(4 

1,664 

1980 

I 

Q 

-

V 

-

I I 

Q 

m 

992 

V 

1,475 

1,475 

I I I 

O. 

1,345 

1,345 

V 

2,104 

2,104 

I V 

Q 

2,471 

2,359 

119 

V 

3,616 

3,434 

182 

T o t a l 
1980 

Q 

4,815 

2,359 

2,337 

119 

V 

7,195 

3,434 

3,579 

182 

1981 

I 

Q 

-

V 

-

1 1 

Q 

327 

327 

V 

497 

497 

I I I 

Q 

1,284 

1,284 

V 

1,952 

1,952 

I V 

Q 

-

V 

-

T o t a l 
1981 

Q 

1,611 

1,611 

V 

2,449 

2,449 

1982 

I 

Q V 

-

I I 

Q 

-

V 

-

i l l 

Q » 

-

I V 

Q 

200 

200 

V 

329.1 

329.1 

Tc 
1 

Q 

200 

200 

t a l 
982 

V 

329.1 

329.1 



PAST C •o >-> 
a 2 

Table C.2.fr Importa of Other Beef and Veal (Canned. Cooked, etc.) by Country of Origin. 
Quantity ("Q" = Product Weight. '000 Metric Tona) and Value ("V" = PSi'OOO c.i.f.) 

TOTAL 
IMPORTS 

of w h i c h 
f r o m : 

( 1 ) MONGOLIA 

( 2 ) OTHERS 

ltfO 

Q V 

iv /v 

Q V 

1980 

I 

Q V 

I I 

« V 

I I I 

Q 

100 

100 

V 

255 

255 

IV 

Q 

-

V 

-

T o t a l 
1980 

Q 

100 

100 

V 

255 

255 

1981 

I 

Q V 

I I 

Q V 

I I I 

Q V 

IV 

Q V 

T o t a l 

1981 

Q V 

1982 

I 

Q V 

I I 

Q V 

i n 

Q 

100 

100 

V 

276.2 

276.2 

IV 

Q 

-

V 

-

T o t a H 

1982 

Q 

100 

100 

V 

276.2 

276.2 



PART C 

1978 

1979 

1980 

1981 

1982 

I 
II 
III 
IV 

Total 
— T 

II 
III 
IV 

Total 
I 
II 
III 
IV 

Total 

Table C.3.1 Exports of Cattle, Beef and Veal by Volume 

('000 head or '000 metric tons, dressed carcass weight equivalent) 

Live cattle 

Number 
COOO head) 

10,324 

7,504 

Weight 

4 , 1 29 

3,051 

Beef and veal 

Fresh and 
chilled 

336 
26'0 
300 
916 

93o 
730 

3,369 
5,035 
1,1<< 5 
5,6 2A 
7,563 

11,214 
25,566 

138 
11b 
125 
379 

H 21 
330 

1 ,h00 
2,151 

4 7A 
2,406 
3,315 
4,874 

11,071 

5 ,712 

9,272 

3 ,177 
4 , 1 4 0 
-4,313 
( ' ,500 

1b ,130 
3 , « 20 
A , ' 3<; 
• t ,83 • 

13A 
13, 02M 

1,110 
152 
420 
918 

2,606 

Frozen 

4 0 0 
M 0 0 

2 , 7 3 A 
3 A 3 

1,759 
3,128 
7,964 

Other (canned, 
cooked e t c . ) 

Tota l beef 
and veal 

5 ,712 

9,272 

3 ,177 
A , uo 
4,313 
i . , 500 

18,130 
3 , A 20 
A , 6 3 M 

4 , O J b 
5.J4 

1 3 , A 2M 

3 , 8 5 0 
495 

2,179 
4,046 

10,570 

Tota l c a t t l e , 
beef and 

veal 

9 ,841 

12,323 

3 ,177 
4 ,278 
4 ,429 
0,1:25 

18,509 
3,4 20 
5 ,o55 
5 ,H ,b 
1 , 9 3 A 

15,575 
A , 3 2't 
2 ,903 
5,494 
8,920 

21,641 

FORECAST 
1983 
1984 

Excluding c a t t l e exported fo r breeding purposes Q . 
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PART C 

Table C.3.2 Exports of Cattle, Beef and Veal by Value (f.o.b.) 

CUSS'000) 

1978 

1979 

1980 
£ 
n 
in 
IV 

Tota l 
1981 
t 
I I 
HI 
IV 

t o t a l 
1982 
I 
I I 
I I I 
IV 

Total 

FORECAST 
1983 

1984 

A 

C a t t l e 3 

4 , 3 3 9 

3,155 

171 
135 
150 
456 

505 
399 

2 ,004 
2 ,908 

644 
3 ,285 
4,497 
6,190 

14,616 

8 

Beef and veal 

8 ,524 

15,150 

5 ,577 

•u, 84^-
b , 91 6 

10 ,420 
29 ,757 

5 /899 
7 , 8 7 8 
8 , 2 7 0 

913 
22 ,960 

6 , 6 1 0 
• 8^8 
3,720 
7,011 

18,239 

. . . 

C 

To ta l 
CA and B) 

12 ,863 

18,305 

T. 5 ,577 
..-,, 7 , 0 1 5 

7 ,051 
1C,57o 
3 0 , 2 1 3 

' 5 , 8 9 9 
8 ,383 

•&76o9 
2 ,917 

25 ,868 

7 ,254 
4 , 1 8 3 
8,217 

13,201 
32,855 

0 

Tota l value ( f . o . b . ) 
merchandise 

exports 

E 

Ratio 
C/0 

Fresh, c h i l l e d , frozen and other (canned, cooked, e t c . ) 

Excluding ca t t l e exported for breeding purposes 
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PART C 

Table Ct.2 Exports of Freeh and Chilled Beef and Veal by Country of Destination. 
Quantity ("q" = Product WeiKht,'000 Metric Tons) and Value ("V" = Usj'000 f.~ôTbT7' 

TOTAL 
EXPORTS 

o f w h i c h 
t o : 

( 1 ) ITALY 

( 2 ) GREECE 

• • • • • • • • • • • • 
( 3 ) LEBANON 

( 5 ) JORDAN 

( 6 ) OAE 

( 7 ) SYRIA 

( 8 ) IRAQ 

( 9 ) OTHERS 

Q 

9, S'il 

875 

if,891 

695 

407 

120 

771 

V 

17,863 

1,2?5 

6,560 

9/3 

583 

178 

*0? 

Q 

12,323 

2,1*5 

A, 035 

315 

1,1*8 

*91 

I.H60 

713 

V 

18, W 

3,775 

5,805 

*58 

1,759 

15* 

1,65b 

1,1178 

1980 

I 

Q 

3,17/ 

1,071 

16* 

1,351 

179 

83 

V 

5,557 

1,83* 

30* 

7,*57 

318 

1*7 

I I 

Q 

*,?78 

77 

113 

902 

17* 

*11 

V 

7,015 

137 

723 

1,673 

223 

76* 

I I I 

Q 

*,*29 

*76 

166 

327 

96 

121 

V 

7,051 

115 

373 

578 

106 

770 

I V 

Q 

6,625 

375 

380 

91 

178 

67 

707 

V 

10,570 

671 

706 

195 

737 

127 

373 

To t a l 

1980 

Q 

18,509 

325 

2,00* 

5*1. 

7,709 

*66 

811 

V 

30,71. 

671 

3,*97 

1,0*5 

*,9*5 

77* 

1,50* 

1981 

I 

Q 

3,*20 

79* 

*98 

481 

202 

324 

265 

V 

5,935 

1,442 

886 

863 

365 

567 

453 

11 

Q 

5,055 

213 

754 

835 

273 

*63 

52S 

V 

13,523 

*11 

1,281 

1,494 

491 

810 

899 

I I I 

Q 

5,166 

19? 

837 

97f 

37! 

54! 

38( 

V 

8,848 

321 

1,977 

1,615 

625 

839 

660 

I V 

Q 

53* 

400 

V 

913 

684 

Tc 
19 

Q 

14,175 

1,617 

7,089 

2,29* 

850 

1,336 

1,177 

> t a l 
81 

V 

29,219 

2,858 

4,14* 

3,977 

1,481 

2,211 

2,012 

1982 T r 

I 

Q V 

1,116 2,255 

197 *62 

919 1.793 

I I 

Q 

152 

118 

V 

3*4 

278 

66 

I I I 

Q 

420 

40 

329 

51 

V 

818 

73 

6*6 

99 

IV 

Q 

918 

170 

733 

15 

V 

1,80 

381 

1,390 

30 

Q 

2,60 

525 

1,981 

100 

) t a l 

98? 

V 

5 5,218 

• 

1,19* 

3,829 

195 

Q> 3 

Q. 



PART C 
I» »» 

Table Cf.3 Exporta of Frozen Beef and Veal by Country of Destination, 
Quantity ("Q" - Product Weight. '000 Metric Ton») and Value ("V" = OSf000 f.o.b.) 

> 
& 

1978 

Q V 

1979 

Q V 

TOTAL 
EXPORTS 

of w h i c h 
to: 

( 1 ) ITALY#> 

( 2 ) GREECE_ 

( 5 ) OTHERS 

1980 

I I I I I IV 

T o t a l 
1980 

1981 

I I I I I IV 

T o t a l 
1981 

1982 

2,734 

30 

30 

4,355 

I I 

343 554 

I I I 

1,716 

57 

1,678 

2,620 

42 

301 470 

1,759 

12 

42 

512 

1,193 

2,902 

22 

82 

907 

1,891 

IV 

3,128 5,210 

T o t a l 
1982 

7,964 13,021 

486 

2,642 

866 

4,344 

12 

114 

988 

998 

5,852 

22 

223 

1,678 

1,773 

9,325 
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Notes/Notas 

1/ 
— A l 'exc lus ion des bovins importés pour la reproduction/Excluidas 

las importaciones de animales destinados a la reproduccion. 
2/ 
— Fraîches, ré f r i gé rées , congelées ou autres (en b o i t e s , cuis inées, 

e t c . ) /F resca , re f r igerada, congélada y en o t ra forma (en l a t a , cocinada, 
e t c . ) . 

— A l 'exc lus ion des bovins exportés pour la reproduction/Excluidas las 
exportaciones de animales destinados a la reproduccion. 


